TUESDAY, MAY 13, 2025 THE BARRYMORE FILM CENTER FORT LEE, NJ

Ctrices

aL

* ÅRTS HOR ÅRTS HOR ANIVERŠAR* An Evening Celebrating Art & Creativity

The Power of Arts Horizons

On Tuesday, May 13, 2025, Arts Horizons 45th Anniversary Celebration will be held at the stunning Barrymore Film Center in Fort Lee,

NJ. This fundraising event, from 6:00 to 8:30 p.m., will bring together supporters, community partners, local officials, the Board of Directors and the general public. Guest will enjoy music and dance performances and arts exhibitions.

Funds generated from the event will directly impact our ability to provide high-quality

performing and visual arts services to over 250,000 people in the tri-state area.

ABOUT ARTS HORIZONS

Arts Horizons began in 1978 in response to dwindling funding for arts programs in public schools. Our founder, John Devol, a parent and talented Broadway musician, recruited a few of his friends to bring the arts back into the schools. From one music program in one school, we have grown to serve over people of all ages and abilities with programs in music, dance, theater, multi-media and visual arts.



Arts Horizons programs are for people of all ages and abilities. Core initiatives:

- In-school teaching residencies and assemblies led by world-renowned professionals artists
- After-school initiatives for teens to socialize in a creative, supportive environment
- Programs in assisted living facilities for seniors to enhance quality of life
- Family Engagement Workshops bring healing and well-being to their communities
- Unique initiatives for children with special needs and people in long-term hospital stays

ACHIEVEMENT HIGHLIGHTS

- * Citation of Excellence from NJ State Council of the Arts
- * Recipient of an Arts Education Award from the Theatre Museum of New York
- * Chosen to provide healing programs to children affected by 9/11
- Collaborated with the St. Barnabas Healthcare System, to provide arts intervention programs to children of families with substance abuse.
- ★ Contracted by the Kennedy Center to deliver programs for students with disabilities

WHAT PEOPLE OF SAYING:

"Thank you very much for the work you do each day to ease the burdens of students and their families. You are a blessing to them in a time of need, and I feel honored to work alongside you in this work." *Mary Maher, Principal Hospital Schools*

"Socializing is just so important for seniors. You stay home, and you look at the four walls, and you look at TV and your brain turns to mush. So, you have to get out...It's not only our bodies that we have to exercise. We have to exercise our mind. And a class like this, does just that." Graciella L., participant in Creative Spirits for Seniors program



SPONSORSHIP LEVELS & BENEFITS

PRODUCER \$10,000	DIRECTOR \$5,000	CONDUCTOR \$1,000	VIP TICKET \$500
Premier listing of company logo on Video Wall at the Barrymore Film Center	Listing of company logo on Video Wall at the Barrymore Film Center	Listing of company logo on Video Wall at the Barrymore Film Center	Acknowledgement in digital program
Company logo on Arts Horizons website and social media platforms	Company logo on Arts Horizons website and social media platforms	Company logo on Arts Horizons website and social media platforms	Tour of the Barrymore Film Center Museum
Company name in press releases, e- blasts, promotional materials	Company name in press releases, e- blasts, promotional materials	Company name in press releases, e- blasts, promotional materials	One (1) Ticket to VIP Reception & Program
Premier Signage	Signage	Quarter-page ad in digital program	<u> </u>
Full-page ad in digital program	Half-page ad in digital program	Tour of the Barrymore Film Center Museum	
Tour of the Barrymore Film Center Museum	Tour of the Barrymore Film Center Museum	Two (2) Tickets to VIP Reception & Program	R
Ten (10) Tickets to VIP Reception & Program	Five (5) Tickets to VIP Reception & Program		







Sponsorship Checklist

ITEM	DETAILS	DEADLINE
Confirmed Sponsorship	Please let us know if you are interested in becoming a sponsor by completing the Sponsorship Registration Form and emailing it to Tierney Fitzmartin (Tierney@artshorizons.org) or Stephanie E. Bostic (Stephanie@artshorizons.org).	April 11, 2025
	When you are ready to submit your sponsorship payment, send it along with a copy of your completed Sponsorship Registration Form, to: 45th Anniversary Celebration, c/o Arts Horizons, 1 Grand Avenue, Suite 7, Englewood, NJ 07631	
	NOTE: PAYMENT BE MUST RECEIVED by April 5, 2025 in order for your company's ad and/or logo to appear in all event related materials, promotions, social media, and digital program.	
	Make check payable to Arts Horizons (a non-profit, 501(c)(3) organization).	
Logo Artwork for Website, Signage, and	Artwork of your company's logo should be submitted in a PDF, JPG or EPS format. High Resolution must be at least 300 dpi.	April 29, 2025
Digital Program (if applicable)	Please submit both b/w and color versions of your logo. Email artwork to: Tierney@artshorizons.org or Stephanie@artshorizons.org	
Ad for Digital Program Book	All ads are in color and should be submitted in a PDF, JPG or EPS format. High Resolution must be at least 300 dpi.	April 29, 2025
	Full page: 8 1/2"w x 11"h (live area 7"w x 10"h). No bleed. Half page: 8 1/2"w x 5 1/2"h (live area 7"w x 4 1/2"h). No bleed.	
Attendees Registration	Please send names of individuals (include titles and email addresses) who will represent your company to Tierney@artshorizons.org or Stephanie@artshorizons.org	April 29, 2025
Premiums or Company Literature	Please let us know before the deadline date if you will provide premiums or company literature for the gift bags.	April 29, 2025
	(Quantity: 250, but we'll take whatever you would like to give)	

2024 - 2025Supporters













ARTSଔ



JJEDA



E.J. Grassmann Trust Frank and Lydia Bergen Foundation

Perlmuttter Family Foundation



TAUB FOUNDATION

Contact Information

VISIT: www.artshorizons.org Arts Horizons 1 Grand Avenue, Suite 7 Englewood, NJ 07631 201-567-1766



www.instagram.com/arts_horizons

www.youtube.com/artshorizons



www.facebook.com/artshorizons

TO BECOME A SPONSOR, COMPLETE AND RETURN SPONSORSHIP REGISTRATION FORM

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Tierney Fitzmartin Development Director (C) (973) 204-1185, (O) 201-567-1766 x111 Tierney@artshorizons.org

Stephanie E. Bostic Manager, Programs & Partnerships, (C) 201-286-1623, (O) 201-567-1766 x114 Stephanie@artshorizons.org





To become a sponsor of the Arts Horizons 45th Anniversary Celebration, please complete this form and return it along with your check payable to **Arts Horizons** (a nonprofit 501(c)(3) organization):

45th Anniversary Celebration % Arts Horizons 1 Grand Avenue, Suite 7 Englewood, NJ 07631

Please indicate your sponsorship level: (See Sponsorship Opportunities for details):

Producer Sponsor. \$10,000			
Director Sponsor \$5,000			
Conductor Sponsor \$1,000			
VIP Ticket \$500			
COMPANY NAME:			
ADDRESS:			
CITY/STATE:			
CONTACT NAME AND TITLE:			
PHONE:	EMAIL:		
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	:		_
PAYMENT OPTIONS			
ACH/WIRE TRANSFER: Email us for invoice and A	CH/wire transfer instructions		
CHECK: Make check payable to Arts Horizons (a			
CREDIT CARD: I authorize charge to my credit ca VISAMasterCardAmerican Ex			
CARD #:	EXP. DATE:	SECURITY CODE:	
PRINT NAME AS IT APPEARS ON CARD:		<u></u>	
SIGNATURE:			

For credit card or ACH/wire transfer payments, email completed form to Tierney@artshorizons.org